09-16-1998

9-14-98		
TO THE HON. COMMISSIONER OF PAT. 10082914	CHED DRIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPIES THEREOF.	
1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONVEYING PARTY	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY	
SODEXHO USA, INC. 153 Second Avenue Waltham, Massachusetts 02254	SODEXHO MARRIOTT SERVICES, INC. 10400 Fernwood Road Bethesda, Maryland 20817	
(Massachusetts Corporation)	(Delaware Corporation)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? No.	Additional names of receiving parties attached? No.	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		
Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a designation of domestic representative is attached.	
4. APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NUMBER(S) A. Trademark Application Nos.	B. Trademark Registration Nos.	
75/288,870	823,022 1,315,170 836,892 1,509,523 836,893 1,517,593 1,078,651 1,527,458 1,314,898 1,533,706	
Additional numbers attached? No.	Additional numbers attached? YES.	
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS INVOLVED: 20 7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$ 515.00 (Check enclosed) If any additional fee(s) are due, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the Deposit Account identified in item 8. 8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 19-0079	
TIMOTHY H. HIEBERT SAMUELS, GAUTHIER, STEVENS & REPPERT 225 FRANKLIN STREET, SUITE 3300 BOSTON, MA 02110		
/1998 DNBUYEN 00000208 823022		
2:481 40.00 GP 2:482 475.00 GP	INIS SPACE	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	

Timothy H. Hiebert Name of Person Signing

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0756

10. Total pages: 4

<u>September 10, 1998</u>

Signature Date

4b. Trademark Registration Nos. (continued)

1,536,924 1,537,759 1,570,339 1,726,554 1,754,356

1,861,312

1,914,244

2,020,799

2,103,990

TRADEMARK REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0757

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Sodexho USA, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation located at 153 Second Avenue, Waltham, Massachusetts 02254, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has adopted and is using the registered marks shown in the attached Exhibit A, and has a bona fide intention to use the mark covered by the pending application shown in the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the issued registrations and pending application shown in the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Sodexho Marriott Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 10400 Fernwood Road, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring said marks together with the goodwill of the business with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, all registrations of and applications to register said marks, including the registrations and application shown in the attached Exhibit A, the right to recover for past infringement of said marks, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks.

The effective date of this assignment is March 27, 1998.

SODEXHO USA, INC.

sy:

David W. Hayes

Senior Vice President

1291z.98H

TRADEMARK REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0758

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Req. No.	<u>Date</u>
SEILER'S (and design) SEILER'S (and design) SEILER'S (and design) SEILER'S (and design) SEILER'S SEILER'S SEILER'S SEILER'S SEILER'S SLICES PLUS FOCUS ON SERVICE STOCK OPTION FROM THE GARDEN (and design) CUISINE TO GO (and design) TLC (and design) SNAP INTO SHAPE FRENCH CORNER (sm) FRENCH CORNER (tm) KARATS (and design) TIERRA DEL SOL	823,022 836,892 836,893 1,078,651 1,314,898 1,315,170 1,509,523 1,517,593 1,527,458 1,533,706 1,536,924 1,537,759 1,570,339 1,726,554 1,754,356 1,861,312 1,914,244 2,020,799 2,103,990	01/24/67 10/10/67 10/10/67 11/29/77 01/15/85 01/15/85 01/15/85 10/18/88 12/20/88 02/28/89 04/04/89 04/04/89 04/25/89 05/02/89 12/05/89 10/20/92 02/23/93 11/01/94 08/22/95 12/03/96 10/07/97
Mark	App. No.	Date
SODEXHO MOSAIC	75/288,870	05/08/97

RECORDED: 09/14/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0759